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| TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 f} Diate
___[fravers, Thomas J. e 12 065 218 |
B2 A e e R Initial Serial No. R
;/;; Unk, . . 82mimm. 2
/ Unit Orpmntm ] s
- __ Graignes France 11 June 19LL W | PSRRI &
| Place of Death "hadanil b Date of Death Cause of Death di
;_ 17 july 19Ll BLOSVILLE
Time and Date of Burial teisae o 4 X . Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates uf Location '
235 eelwkd o s ()"

————Grave Number-———— 'Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker - -
D'mpoution of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes 0 No 8 Attached to Marker Yes @ No O
=1I£ No Identification Tags .
Gl How were remains identificd ? =
= o}

z (See Correspondence ATtached) :

What means of identification were buried with the body?
’1 ~ ki __' i ]
'\:[Nv v 1 4 P ALY

To dctﬂ mine Rwht or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: .
s Firestone B.R. 33112700 _ —_Pvt. _Eng.

Q-;:x'?'ased’s R'ight: Name Senal No. Organiza ion Grave No
Deceased’s Lefi:  Lkoyd G. W 311.393%_31 _ —Unk, Unk, 13k

Grave No. |

i “ _______ -
rsim.zatiun of pwsor' furnisl: ing nbo‘c D s vin-_n other than afficer reporting brial,

TR .
|

R TI A  a Fhou pIROTs
Bobean 9uiye S0 13
- =10 ‘J i

If print of identilication: tag is not affixcd fill in below:

THUMAS J TRAVIRS
12065218 743 B

Emergency Addressce

Address

@

Relizion — CGatholic
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

- _;&' _ Ly
Gouv, God.na;.:

THORAS J .k&mw it
12065218 T4% B - ’

Signature uf (Wheer or oLtu:r |man rq:n rting

fira:

a : T

LLL-%’ _______
..-f'umi_ "‘"“Mﬂo R%% s




Serial No..Unknowh.eeeceasse Name .Unknowle cceoevsssve
Grade........................Rank.............;......
Organization.eessseecesecscseceascssssoncaccssarnccss
AQQTESSevessossssssssssccssssassssscscsnsosnccsosssses
Nearest Relative.cececessssesscoscrivavacsscacsnnocse
Address............c........."..-.....-.......--.---
Killed in Action...Y¥es...... Died of DiseasSeesssssnss
Date.July.17.19%keececrenne Hospit@leeeoosscossonses
Battle ATC8..cceescseasssses INLOMELION. (evsecnacans
Place of Burial,.Blosville.Cemelery.B¥amC€...cccecces
Puint of Coordination,36k.7.93U.eecscscccvaceccccccns
Description Df BOCW...........--.......--.......--...
Members MiSSinE..esessssscssescasacscsssonsccsssnssasce

Il...ll..ll.l.oUnito#ellsottou-Onoocnoaooottnttoolotl

SICHNED.Pfe.Charles.H. .Hanson.

COPY
K CQMD
AEB/bq






s o 1 . I / i AL MMM

— <7
Interred 16 Feucuary 1949 ,
a o = C'!
A T T ALSNTERMENT DIRECTIVE
pa b BIRMSTEL FESeT
f : - i officer
SECTION A— DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
L | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 05061 15 105 148
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
[TRAVERS THOMAS J . 12065218 PvT |1
VERS THOMAS J 2 o5 Tl
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE - CARENTAN I |3505, 80
CODE ] DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
S 7z 135 FRANCE =
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE CATHERINE TRAVERS (MOTHER)

321 EAST 89TH STREET
NEW YORK, MEW YORK 4 MAR 7S48

Flag sent
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
Travers, Thomas J& 12065218 Utd 8 Dec 47
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[ REMAINS o USAGF
" (¥ We J. Bmith, 1 Lt CE
MARKER . = ? NAME AND TITLE
wren SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
Uniform B, e Advanced decomposition.
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
None
MINOR DISCREPANCIES Z
None
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET( N nET « . >
oae 27 Jan 48 - W. T. Bush
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER Sigpa fure) .
4
Bebual sy o o A oY L}b ¥ QM*_'
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
pate 27 Jan 44 -  : R..:Cook. -~ ] +-John Palyok Jr, 1 Lt FA :
| hereby cerhfy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and ihar ihe report above is correct. ,,. \ fom

,.V/ﬂ
lyo Jr, .34t FA

//SIGNATURE OF GRS lNSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major dxscrepanc:es

A roed
7

WO
i

\aMc'roRm
REV 15 MAR 46 1194 o . & 0 o y
: FRIET CYTED URALG 4 i\li AY 1N ol




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
M 10 2 : =
USMC Blosville Casketing Point A - Cherbourg
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck Pvt Strang‘
GMATURE OF % DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER /' " DATE
W, T, Daiely, QMC 26| Jan 48| E. a.mpo ot G F 26 Jan 48
2. SHIPPED
[{e ]} r ‘| 10 :
Casketing Point A - Cherbourg Casketing P01nt B - 3t Laurent
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
Truck Pvt Spach
GNATURE OF SHIPPER - DATE snony@g F,RECEIVER ’ DATE
{\) PW 77 L
E., N, Clamps, 1 L¥ FA 28| Jan 48| D.A. liacKenzie, Caﬂ Inf 28|Jan 48
3. SHIPPED
el 10
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNA'I"UR_E_,OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
1OM - g {5 ek e o
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER (e O | paTE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
5. SHIPPED
I0OM TO
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER®
g )N y ""—”_l‘“, :.\' J.' .I_IJ‘
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OFRECEIVER | © . | - [ & | DATE
<, ) P v it TR 8. LY l=hin B VAE e [.f LHED ‘
6. SHIPPED
1OM T0
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOQYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1. SHIPPED
oM TO
ND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
GNATURE OF SHIPPER] \ ™", ("L~ T7 (" T "[DATE |  |SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASBHINGTON 2B, D. C.

ntfonr OF DEATH oy 12 PEE . 24 g~
BIC/ks /4624
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMII:R OMD_I -
Travers, Thomes J, 12 065 218 Pvt,
HOME ADDRESS Y, T ——y ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
New York, New York Inf. 10 Nov 16
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European Area Killed in asction ;} Jun 44
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON ~ZNGTH OF BERVICE
cuunu‘r_‘w-rwx BERVICE : FOR PAY PURFPOSES
European Ares 14 May 42

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESG)

Mrs. Catherine Traversn mpther, 321 Eagt 89th St., New York, N, V,

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESE)

Mrs. Catherine Travers, mother, same as sbove: =
VMrs. Catherine Berry, sister, 309 E. 90th St., New Y::::\?k,J Ws ¥

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATU
MADE? INLINEOF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ©ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW.
YEs NO vEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NG YES NO
b o

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachnte Pey

The individual nsmed 1in this report of desth is held by the War
Department to have been in a missing in action sfstus from 11 Jun
44 until such sbsence was terminated on 3 Dec 44, when evidence
consldered sufficient tc establish the fact of death was received
by the Secretary__,_ of Wer from a commender in +the Europe an Ares.

b
S

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6.0. FB.IL F.0., U.8.A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
@a. A 0. VET. ADMIN, A. G, 201 FILE

ADJUTANT OEMERAL

1.0.Q. M. a, ©. F. D,

WD. AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1544 ©

PEG 1 9 1044




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE 2 5T

WABHINGTON 2B, D. F.

REPORT OF DEATH 45 g i)"eﬁ . ;4.4.. y

DAT
EIC/ks/4624
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL HIJNII_R GMD_I'. ’ .
Travers, Thomas Jo 12 065 218 Pvta
HOME kﬂ‘BEEWM i + ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
New York, New York ' Inf, 10 Nov 16
PLACK OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
:c".
European Area Killed in action 1
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON ZNGTH OF SERVICE
GURJIIN'I'_IG'I'IVI SERVICE . FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area 14 Moy 42 7

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMI, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Catherine Travers. mpther, 321 Esst 89th St., New York, N. Y.
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) L) ]
Mrs. Catherine Travers, mother, same as above o

¥rs. Catherine Berry, sister, 509 E. 90th St., New York, N. Y.

o

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER FAY STATU

“ " MADE? IN LINE OF DUTY OWN MIBCONDUST ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW,

YEs No YEs ) YEs NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

On parachute pay

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War

Department to have been in a missing in action sfatus from 11 Jun
44 until such sbsence was terminated on 3 Dec 44, when evidence

considered sufficient to establish the fact of death was received
by the Secretary of Wer from a commander in the Europe an Area.

e

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6,0. F.B L F. 0., U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREA
2.0.Q.M.G. O.F.D. e u
CABSUALTY BRANCH FILE
3, A O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1844 E




“"WAR DEPARTMENT" ' }
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON'25, D. C.

. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

NAME : SERIAL NUMBER GRADE SeovieE “55‘;:;;}
TRAVERS THOMAS J |12065218| PVvT | INF|ETS®
PLACE OF CASUALTY T T O VERR] soseing SrAT CABUALTY SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE [ 11| JUN| 44| J |MIA 142

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, 1§ SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON |8 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID 51X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RE RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED

MRS CATHERINE " TRAVERS . MOTHER 2 AUGUST 1944
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE '
321 REAST 89th STREET "NEW YORK NEW YORK
REMARKS: I'TW

D CORRECTED COPY

5 =
R
';:._- WE
L ) e
5 “.— &lﬂu -
ACTION BY -PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED __j«~FORM 43 f/:a 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO ;,/‘ YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO, MESSAGE ‘NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
FORWARDED | | LA 1| N N I T I | [ | L I
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER GDREP. S, R. a D CEE?F; l;: & M. .. NON-DEL.. .
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS. BR. FILE ¥ GHECKED vam_ﬁwmwsn BY 7t [, SE A
"3 T
o THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.
ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS.DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO, | YR. NO. DAY MO.| YR. AREA Pos, [ STATE | COUNTY | COMP| RACE
= R ! I [ ] T T 1
L M= i\ i f o | i I ! T
_ : | | 1 | i | | | |
34./35 3637 ,38|30 40| 41 [ 42| 43] 44!

45| 48| 47| 48] 49| 50] 51| 52| 53! 84| 55 56| 57| 58| 59

DISTRIBUTION "“A" ‘Zr ; 25 COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION *B" [_| COPIES

(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944. '
W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0888
16 JUNE |84




708.2 4th Ind. ChAS/lrm
(4 Yay 45)
LEADQJARTERS 17TE ATRECKNE DI7ISION, APO 452, U. S. ARMY, 21 MAY 1945.

T0: Commaending General, First United States Army, APO 230, U. S. Army,
Attn: AG Casualty Division.

THRU: Commanding General, Fif'teenth Urited States Army, APO 408, U. S. Army,
Attn: AG Casualty Division.

1. Attention invited to preceding indorsesent.
2. Casualty status of Frivete Thomas J. Travers, 12065218, was changed

from MIA 11 June 1944 to KIA 11 June 1944 on BCK #161, 507th Parachute
Infantry dated 21 May 1945. it
T R

- ™ u._ | B h =
LR (0, e ]
For t%/l_ﬁ'/c\ ormang :‘Ln'bu._" 87 Q
sy A 1) ]
Ghy = —

A

@1 T A. JSYINESTER,
Ly } Captalr, AGD,
1 Incls ¥ L Lsst Adj Gen.
n/o SN
)fl -«

AG 201 - Travers, Thomas J (Enl) 5th Ind,
(4 May L45) GNMAG-Ces
H, Fifteenth United States Army, APO 408, U, S. Army, 25 lay 1945,

To: CG, First United States Army, APO 230, U, S. Ammy. (Attn: AG Cas Div)
1, Attention is invited to 3rd and Lth indorsements.

2. Subject soldier was reported from MIA 11 June 194) to KIA 11 June
1944 on BCR Y 080,

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL

:

1 Incl: n/e




U sl

he 5. s
e el 'J—"-JJ{/].II.JL

SDADQUARIEUS 177H AIRBOHNE DITISION, APO 452, U. 8. AR, 18 1LY 1645,

T0: Commending Ufficer, 507th Parachute Infentry Ie

For 1rvest1 et*aﬁ to debternine whether subject deceased car Le identified
es a forner me ol your command enc return %o thisz Heedquarters by 23 ey 1245,

By command of Na

3ré¢ Ind, JiGveem
I‘E‘IILD --ALT 3 5()7TH ¢—unuIJUTJ_| IIJ"A} J...LY, J—IO 2}5.., . S- ;’;I'm:_.”, l'.'j -::.,:}' l(;"f_l.5.

TC: Commancing General, 17th iirborne Division, AFC 452, U. S, LYY .
(Attn: AG Casualty Section.)
% '
1, It is the belief of the undersigned that Unknown X-68 is Frivate
Thomas J. Travers, 12065218, who was z member of Headguarters Co., Third
Bettelion, this orgenization.

2. Frivate Travers was reported Missing in Action 11 June 1944 on BCR
this Headquarters dated 16 July 1944,

3., There is no information available at this Headguarters which might
indicate that Fvt. Travers is still 2live.

For the Coimanding Cf ficer:

-

7

Captain, p07th Parachute Infantry,
1 Incl, n/c jf ersonnel Officer.




2R Da. - .
HEADQUARTERS Clas: f‘f” e
FIRST UNITED STATES ARMY 7o, " M2k 0wy
AP0 230 SNl (g e '.,;:-:%- ‘
QM 293.960 R TV A WY /
. TS N2 /f

SUBJECT: Unidentified Deceased.
TO : Commanding General, 82nd Airborne Division, APO 469.

1. Inclosed is a copy of Report of Burial for Uhknown X-68, U.S. Military
Ceme tery, Blosville, France. Deceased is believed to have been a member of your

command.,

2. Request that an investigation be conducted to determine if identity of
deceased can be estimated from infomation shown on Report of Burial.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

W g C/ 1bEEPH E. MOREJSSEY |
Rpt of Bur for X-68

704, lst Ind CAS/arn
HEADQUARTERS, 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, US Army, k¢ May 45.

TO: Commanding General, 17th Airborne Division, APO 452, US Army.
(Attn: AG Cas Div), -

1. Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your command.

2. From information available at this Headquarters, it is
belleved deceased is Pvt Thomas J. Travers, 12066218, reported
Missing In Action 11 June 1944 on Battle Casualty Report of 507th
Parachute Infantry, dated 16 July 1544.

Ul o

M. E. STUART
ME.JOI', A uG".D .
Ad jutant General
1l Incl: n/c




5 [( 5 & ,_) U rJ tll J ,"_!\i J ” -E B

293 GNMQM b
HEADQUARTERS, NINTH UNITED STATES ARMY A?G 339, U. S« army  * 2 JUN. 1945

TO: commanding General, com 7, RBuropedn Theater of Qperations, APO 887
U. S. pArmy (attn: OCQM - GR & E Divy e

Incls %

n/c

R 1 2 L ] e £l
et WIRESIL Y dy i wl d ST

3 oy it '. i

At P o, B oS f }

ey T R ﬁa 0N i sl
3 i ] A 1 1 /



zu3 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV. D OR IDENTIFIED

PRESENT SERIAL

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE
. NUMBER
= T 24 . b A | 59
"ORGANIZATION ; RACE «|" CREED FORMER SERIAL
,"h] ; ' S e NUMBER (If applicable)
0z 4
: 4 /) wime| | No N &
DATE OF DEATH/MIA- CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD .
ASETRE WY S el 8| e Y 7 /Y4 ) : -
HEIGHT 'WEIGHT | COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR «| SHOE SIZE
I
s ; s/
& e /L /Bl /B RNV AL 772 D,
RN, .| :.-. .b .; - -f) 4 f ‘f‘ o) ‘. A
DENTAL CHART “010 / &/ A4 o L
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT 2
; 7
/< 7 § 5 4 3 2 1 i 2.3 & 8 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
{ ' / t f ://
_;( 5 M 13 12 1 10 9 o 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
X=Extracted 0 =Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK g
/\.-’/ {:’} \/ CE“ /‘\,I.’r ( \/ __:

2
Fittwy

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

|47 7 4cre

2 FORM 79

0 .’f\‘ A & o
R RN TIY En iN a

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

A4

REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

A 8, Nebr,
(1) SURNAME (2} CHRISTIAN NAME
ravers, Thomas J.
{3) RANK (4) cOMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

Cpl

Hg 3rd B

507

(8) AGE. YEARS

(7] RACE

(B) NATIVITY

(2) SERVICE. YEARS

26 W N. Y. 1118
i 1°) by
| E |85
¥} o
L 53y
| s :,,Bg
—+ | PZR
= o]
m _Eig”‘
g
o| 5
0%
* | 83
=3 -
®%iE| 2
m =]
= E >
| @
| 22
(= o
= | md
| 5
L 29
| G
(] T
~| %
o
S
=1
=L
=0 | E
1 = 0
ol ft m
= £
b
z
> i
4
Ql 3
il

Denial Corps, U. 8. A,

(Revised Fab, 24, 1

Form 79—MEDICAL Dxmnm&xlr)m, V.8 A.

19—20622

Travers, Thones J.
(1) SURNAME (2) CHRISTIAN NAME *
7
12165218
(3) RANK (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORFS
Pvt. D 3rd
(6) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS
25 W . ¥. 14/52

| —
Fre
43
me @
Lo»

| >
1 2z ]'tP'l
| o
a4
5z
re
=~C
g a
3 o
0%
=
L

SNOILYH3dO anNy
SLNIWLVYIHL J0 FHNLYN anNv saitva (i1)

SMUVWIY NV SLINS3Y (21)

3

Dental Corps, U. S.. A,

Form"IB—MEmcuDEmrmzu-r U.8. A,
(Revized Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY /.
/
UPPER TEETH / "A
Right

8 7 65432112345678

'

7y Jy

v
ARy

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16

T N A £
‘ X

X

X

WWWHWW%I

Occlusion;ﬁi‘ﬁ-_-_: Calculus: Slight,-Medium, Heavy

Periodontoclasia h";;f"m»{;}
Dental foci suspected: Yes Nog.~
Other conditions

/ ¢ .«";: £ra (',’!ﬂi‘.r..
Date Pl L i

MDD F e

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) X|X|X] .

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge -
(oval to include abutments) X

16—20622




' *REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

20
,\ Right Left

8 7 6 54321123456 7 8

A N

!
-

s

g o

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 14 131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

Occlusion ____________: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia

Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

Date ) fod LLH 19

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nenrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
_ -, (horizontal line) XXX

Teeth ‘:?eplaced by fixed bridge
(m_{al to include abutments) X

16—20622




293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV.....D OR ,IDE.NTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRI'ESE?ITEI]-ElgERIAL
.’} J——— il e - - P2
77\/4 \/f_./\ /wa/‘f-s J. 272 /2 0657 A/F
FORMER SERIAL
ORGANIZATION P,f} /i'/‘f T | RACE CREED EMER SERIAL o
.rl. J i " . -l - : R
PI3=A/8 T WHITE CaTHo LI ¢
DATE OF DEATH{NTTH" CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
1L TN %
DATE OF FOD " kS A TR ,
Kibled iV Acilion/ | GRAGNES, FLANS
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
Lh%. A5 3L UE ARy 4
-5 2‘_ /‘% /*:_.:'J.J u"-é: i A" \D
Twd. DaTE DENTAL CHART JEMAY  FE
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT /
AK 7 p\/ 5 3 2 1 4 5 6 7 8
PHTUSTATS | AT TAL H.z,(j
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
lﬂ( 15 I_AX 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 J’{ ﬁ/

X =Extracted

0 =~Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PRN: 10 MoV, Ve

/,
J,M’

’; o
WAY 21949

s
g B

S

0OMG rorm
23 SEP 48

371 F /. V]

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49865-1

MAY 31948

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




SE

i |

QUGHER 293 | st Inds
TUAVERS, Thomus J, .

ASH 12065218 |

(Blosville) Frence N

WD, OQC, Vaslington 25, Du Cay 19 February 1947

T0s Bffects Quartsrmster, irmy Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quarber-
master Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas Clty 1, Missourl

- ke Becords on file this office indieate that the remains of
Uninmown X-08, Plot 8, Row 7, Graeve 135, U, 5. Military Cemetery
Blosvills, France, aye the remains of TIAVERS, Thomas J.y Pvi. 521}65218.

FOR THE QUARTERIASTER GENER:L2

7 /7 JHES ©, MeoFARLAND
> I Major, QHC
2 ;wfd Asgistant
i i

L
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI \

CLR/ELE/bg

IN REPLY REFER To__2MDEG 50309 - 2 January 1947

SUBJECT: Disposal of Unidentified Effects

TO: The Quartermaster QOeneral
Memorial Division
Washington 25, D.C.

l. The Army Effects Burcau is in receipt of personal effects of
Unimown decedent X-48, buried in Plosville Cemetery, Point of Coordination
364-93k4; no other informution concerning burial location is availzble here.
Inclosed is copy of pertinent overseag inventdry and Graves Regisiration
label covering transmittal of effects of B:';}mown decedent X-68.

2« Bureau examination of the items received here has been made and
the following descriptive list is fumished for your information and file
reference:

1 Combination cisarette case andlirhter. black w/silver cclor
trimming, initials "H.J.K.", Ronson

1 Lincoln U.5%. penny, dated 1920

1 Three pence coin, dated 1942

1 Infanury lapel insignia

1 English penny, dated 193%

1 One shilling coin, dated 1939

1 One shilling coin, dated 1925

l Souvenir coin - =

2 Souvenir coins, two shillings cach, dated 1940 and 1942

3« It is requested that the records of your office be checked and
this Bureau informed if Unknown decedent X-~68 has been officially identified.
In the event sufficient information is not zvailsble at your office to
egtablish identity of Unknown decedent, it 4s requegted that report be
furnished this Bureau in order that disrccsa& may be made of the personal
effects received hers. ,

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: 9.

l
]
E

2 Incls ‘.7 _g. L, RUMFIEDD

1. Cy o/s inv st Lt, QMO ’\
2., Oy GR label Asst E.ffeq:ts Qtﬂgr‘bmwter
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COFPY
KCQMD
AEB/bq .

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

UNENOWN
(Last Name) (First Name) (Middle Init) (ASN)

Late a

(Grade) (Orgn or arm ol service)
who died on the Unk. day of July 19LL

Cigarette Case
Souvenir coihs

I certify that the effects of Class
I and those of Class II have been deliv-
ered to the pasovoesd
PO00.5.5 00 TrIEI eI E PP e PPOROReEEYEYIews sy
P00 099000900005 004

/s/ F.A. Greulich
F.A. GREULICH

Capt., QUC

Blosville Cemetery
18 July 19LL
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AT (Pasic 1tr thulh 203, X-68 Blosv1lle France, dtd 13 Jan 47)
fr"- A
RRE 314.6 lst Ind #

Hq, merican Graves Registration Command, LTA, «FC &87, U S &rmy

25 Janusry 1947
TO: The Qnaftermaster General, Vashington 25, D C

Forwsrded herewith are true copies of all correspondence on
file in this headquerters for TRAVERS, Thomas J., 33112700,

f
[

FOR THE COMNANLING OFFICER:

E. McCLUSI
Inf.
Actg Asst Ldj Gen

3 Incls

1. True cpy 1lir Hg,
Base Depot,25 Uct

2. True cpy ltr lst Lrmy
undated & lst, 2nd,3rd,
4th,5th & 6th Ind's

3. True cpy ltr }st ?Ch Rgt
& 1st Ind.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

—— ., || L WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Unknown X~68

(Blosville) France 13 January 1947

SURBJECT: Report of Burial

=3
O

Commanding Officer

American Graves Registration Command
Buropean Theater Area

APO 887, c/o Postmaster

New York, lNew York

1. [Reference is made to Report of Burial for Travers, Thomas J.,
33112700, interred in Plot S, Row 7, Grave 135, U, S, Military Cemetery,
Blosville, France. It is noted that under remarks pertaining to Identi-
fication Tags, the following notation appears: "See Correspondence
Attached", however, subject correspondence was not received in this
office,

2, It is requested that subject correspondence be forwarded to
this office without delay.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTEE GENERAL:

Ry




- QGHR 293
Unknown X-68
(Hlosville) France 13 January 1947
ST —’LHC___'_.;-—-—- i

SUBJECT: Heport of Rurial
¢ Commanding Officer
American Graves Registration Command

Furopean Thester Area
APO 887, c¢/o Postmaster

Kew York, New York
l. Theference is made to Report of Burial for Travers, Thomas J.,
33112700, interrsd in Flot 8, Row 7, Grave 135, U, 5, Military Cemetery,
It is noted that under remarks pertaining to Identi-
"See Correspondence

TO

Hlosville, France.
fication Tags, the following notation appears:
Attached", however, subject correspondence was not received in this
office,

It is requested that subject correspondence be forwarded to

24
this office without delay.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

&
//
o -
v //
S .. JAHES C. MacFARLAND
= Hajor, MG zx S
v 5 Assistant § "
tey ~ —— mdi
e L o o
5 3¢
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=
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- 220 )
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T ACHMENT C-2, COMPANY "B"
1st ECA Regiment HKW /is
APO 658 _
7 august 1944
SUBJECT: Identification of U. S. army Personnel

TO . Officer in charge, Graves Registration Section, U.S. Army.

1, We enclose eight (8) dog tags, a New Testament and miscellaneous
papers and a cigarette lighter wnich have today been handed to us by a
civilian.

2. The tags and papers, etc., were removed from the bodies of eight
(8) American soldlers, seven (7) enlisted men and and officer from whos
vody the Testement and other papers were removed.

3, The civilian tells us that these soldiers were Parachutists who
landed at Graignes, the bodies. being removed by civilians from water clc
se by the Church at that place on June 11, 1944 . Snhortly after the bodie
had been removed, the civilian population had to be evacuvated, and have
only just returned to find that the bodies had been removed,

For the Commanding Officer:
typed HUGH K. WALKER
Captn i e Ao (Bro)

_ Deputy,Legal & Fiscal
Incls: 1st IND. PR/cas
Hg, 610th @M Gr. Reg. Co., aPO 350, U. S. Army, 22 August 1944
To: Chief, Graves Registration Section, 56th QM Base Depct, APO 562.

- Attention basic communication.
/t/ POOLE ROGERS
Captain, QMC
Commanding.

A TRUE COPY:

@

E. MC CMUSKEY
- INF

%.r C-“’; 'i-if?i_,.? -



CONFIDENTIAL
708.2 | Lth Ind. | CAS/1rm
(4 May L5) _
FADQUARTERS 17TH AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 452, U.S. ARMY, 21 May 1945.

TO: Commanding General, First United States Army,'APO 230, U.S. Army.
Attn: AG Casualty Divisicn.

1. Attention invited to preceding indorsement,

2. Casualty status of Private Thomas J. Travers, 12065218, was
changed from MIA 11 June 1944 to KIA 11 June 1944 on BCR #161, 507th
Parachute Infantry dated 21 May 1945.

For the Commanding General:
/s/t/ A. SYLVESTER,
Captain, AGD,

1 Incl: ; Asst Adj Gen.
n/e/

AG 201 - Travers, Thomas J (Enl) 5th Ird.
(L May 45) GNMAG-Cas
Hg, Fifteenth United States Army, APO 408, U.S. Army, 25 May 1945.
To: CG, Eirst United States army, APO 230, U.S..Army. (Attn: AG Cas Div)
1. Attention is invited to 3rd and Lth indorsements,

2., Subject soldier was reported from MIA 11 June 1944 to KIA 11 Jun
1944 on BCR Y 080.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:
/s/t/ ROBERT P. LEACH

Captain, A.G.D.
1 Incl: n/e _ Ass't Adj Gen.

293 GIMQ 6th Ind.
HEADQUARTERS, NINTH UNITED STATES ARMY, APD 339, U.S. Army 2 Jun 194%

T0: Commanding General, Com Z, European Theater of Operations, APO 887,
U.S. Army (Attn: OCQM - GR & E Div)
Incls n/e : . [sft/ W.J.B.

A TRUE COFY:

L. MC CLUSKEY

o _ IN ‘CONFIDENTIAL



CONFIDENTIAL

708-2 24 Ind. - CAS/1rm
EEADQUARTERS 17TH AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 452, U. S. ARMY, 18 MAY 1945.
T0: Commanding Officer, 507th Parachute Infantry Regiment. '

For investigation to determine whether subject deceased can be
identified as a former member of your command end return to this Head-
quarters by 23 Mcy 1945.

By Commend of Major General MILEY:
/s/ A. SILVESTER

Captain, AGD,
1 lopels Asst Ad] Gen.

708/2 | 3rd Ipd. . TAG /wEm
HEADQUARTERS 507TH PARACHUTE INFsNTRY, APO 452, U.S. Army, 19 May 1945.

TO: Commanding General, 17th nirborne Division, APO 452, U.S. army.
(Attn: AG Casualty Section.)

1. It is the belief of the undersigned that Unknown X-68 is Privat
Thomas J. Travers, 12065218, who was a member of Headcuarters Co.,
Third Battalion, this orgenization.

2. Private Travers was reported Missing in action 11 June 1944 on
BCR this Headquarters dated 16 July 1S44.

3. There is no information available at this Headquarters which
might indicate that Pvt. Traveres is still alive.

For the Commanding Officer:

: /s/t/ JOE A. GUAYANTE
) Captain, 507th Parechute Infantry
1 Incl. n/e Personnel Officer.

CONFIDENTIAL



CONFIDENTIAL

BEADQUARTERS
FIRST UNITED STATES ARMY
APO 230

Q4 293.960
SUBiECT: Unidentified Deceased.

TO : Commanding General, 82nd airborne Division, APO 469.

1. Inclosed is a copy of Report of Burial for Unknown X-68, U.S.
Military Cemetery, Blosville, France. Deceased 1is believed to have been
a member of your cormmand. .

2. Request that an investigation be conducted to determine if
identity of deceased cen be estimated from information shown on Report
of Burial. :

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

/s/t/ JOSEFH E. MORRISSEY
Major, A.G.D.
1 Incl Asst. Adjutant General
Rpt of Bur for X-68

70L . 1st Ind ‘ CAS/arn
EEADQUARTERS, 82D AIRBORNE DIVISION, APO 469, US asrmy, 14 May 45.

"_TO:.Commanding General, 17th Airborne Division,; APO 452, US Army.
(Attn: AG Cas Div). '

1. Forwarded as a matter pertaining to your command.

2. From information available at this Headquarters, it is
pelieved deceased is Pvt Thomas J. Travers, 12065218, reportcd
Missing In Action 11 June 1944 on Battle Casualty Report of 507th
Parachute Infantry, dated 16 July 1944. '

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:
/s/t/ M. E. STUART

. ' Major, A.G.D.
1 Incl: n/e . ; Ad jutant General

S

ek # 2 CONFIDENTIAL



HEADUQARTERS
56th QUARTERMASTER BASE DEFOT
APO 562, U.S. ARMY

GRD-293 25 October 194%
SUBJECT: Identification of U. S. army Personnel
TO : CG., Com Zone ETO, APO 887, U, S. army
ATTN: Graves Registration & Effects Div., OCQM
THRU: Channels. .
1. Attention is invited to attached letter, Det. C-2, Co. B,

1st ECA Regt., 7 August 1944, inclesihg the following listed eight (8)
identification tags removed from the remains of deceased at Gralgnes.

Allen, Marvin H. 18 081 002
Humphries, Shuford N. 34 123 888
Maxwell, Lowell C. 01 321 322
Murray, Harry W. . 20 L5 264
Reaves, Lacy H. 34 306 532
Rushing, Jesse J. 6 969 57L
Sase, Peter 13 125 064
Travers, Thomas J. 12 065 218

e Information obtained from Burjal Reports show that the
remains of these eight (8) men were removed from coordinates L22:778
and reburial in Blosville Cemetery as indicated below: '

PLOT ROW GCRaVE NAME ASN REMARKS
S 132 Murray, Harry W. 20 454 264 (Identified by

7
: Pay Book)
v 133 X-65(Body decomposed, water soaked Pay Book
Buried with remains)
7 125 X-68 (Clothing mark T-5218
7 137 Maxwell, Lowell C.0l 321 322 (Identified by one.
identification tag)

7 138 Allen, Marvin H, 18 081 002 (Idengified by Pay
Book) .

7 139 .Sass, Peter 13 125 064 (Idengified by Pay.
Book] .

7 1,0 X-69 (Body partially burne

7 141 X-67 (Clothing mark H-3888

LM v om L O

- 3. In view of the evidence set forth above, the four (4) 6riginal
burials as Unknowns been identified as indicated below and corrected
Report of Burial (GRS Form No. 1) prepared and submitted herewith.

a. Unknown X-65 : (Body decomposed, water soaked Pay Book
buried with Temainc) Remains were disinterred 22 October 1944 and no
record of Pay Book found. By process of elimination remains are ident-
ified as Reaves, lacy H., 3L 306 522.




GRD-293. Ltr. 56th «uBD to GR & Div. OCQI - Sub : Tdent. of US Army
Personnel Cont'd 25 October 1944.

b. Unknown X-68 : (Clothing mark T-5218) Identified as Travers,
Thomas J., 12 005 218 by comparison with jdentification tag with clothing
mark.

o. Unknown X-69 : (Body partially burned) after eliminating
X-68 and X-67 the remaining unidentified were X-65 and X-69. Of the two
remaining identification tags, Reaves and Rushing, the tag of Rushing
showed definite evidence of having been burned where as no such evidence
cshowed on the tag of Reaves by which evidence was used in identifying
X-69 as Rushing, Jesse J., 6 969 57L.

d. Unknown X-67 : (Clothing marks E-3888) Identified as
Humphries, Shuford N., 34 123 888 by comparison with identification tag
with clothirg mark.

L. The identification tags have been with drawn fer proper dispo-
sition. The testament and papers referred to in ettached letter as being
removed from the officer (Maxwell, Lowell C., 01321 322) are forwarded
herewith. ‘

For the Commanding Cfficer:

2 Incls. MAGRICE WEITNEY
1 - Ltr. DEt- 0_2 ¥ CO- B’ lst ECA Regt. Lt . Col- 3 :ZLEC
2 - Effects, (Maxwell, Lowell C.,) Chief, Graves Registration Div

3 - Corrected burilal Reports
Reaves, lacy H.
Travers, Thcmas J.
Rushing, Jesse d.
Humphries, Shuford N.

A TRUE COPY:




i ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

: v CLR/EL®/bq
N REPLY REFER TO _JMDEC 50309 2 January 1947

SUBJECT: Disposal of Unldentified Effects

TOs2 The Quartermaster Ceneral
Memorial Division
Tashington 25, D.C.

1. The Army Ef{ects Burcau is in receipt of personal effects of
Unimovm decedent X-6€, buried in Blosville Cemetery, Point of Coordination
36L4-93L; no other informution concerning burial location is available here.
Inclosed is copy of pertinent overseas invenbtory and Graves Registration
label covering transmittal of effects of Unlmown decedent X-68.

2. Bureau examination of the items received here has been made and
the following descriptive list is furnished for your infommation and file
refercrice:

1 Combination cigarette case andlighter, black w/silver color
trimming, initials "N.J.K.", Ronson

Lincoln U.S. penny, dated 1939

Three pence coin, dated 1942

Infantry lapel insignia

1 English penny, dated 193%

1 One shilling coin, dated 1939

1 One shilling coin, dated 1925

1 Souvenir coin

2 Souvenir coins, twe shillings each, dated 1$L0 and 1942 -

e

3. It is requested that the records of your office be checked and
this Bureau informed if Unknown decedent X~6B has been officially identified.
In the event sufficient information is not available at your office to
establish identity of Unknown decedent, it is requested that report be
furnished this Bureau in order that disposal may be made of the personal
effects received here.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

2 Incls C. L. RUMFIEID
1. Cy o/s inv 1st Lt, QMC
2. Cy GR label Asst Effects Quartermaster
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APGLT BES,.3 {G0308), The narterassler Sererel, deposel of Unidentified

fPests, 15 Mguet 1945, {Jentd)

O Pramos, United Staten 1 Testoset giving
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE

KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI CLR/ELPqu
1N REPLY REFER TO- OMDEG 50309 2 January 1947

SUBJECT: Disposal of Unidentified Effects

TO+ The Quartermaster General
Memorial Division
Washington 25, D.C.

l. The Army Effects Bureau is in receipt of personal effects of
Unknown decedent X-68, buried in Blosville Cemetery, Point of Coordination
364-93L; no other information concerning burial location is available here.
Inclosed is copy of pertinent overseas inventory and Graves Registration
label covering transmittal of effects of Unknown decedent X-60.

2. Bureau examination of the items received here has been made and
the following descriptive list is furnished for your information and file
reference:

1 Combination cigarette case andlisghter, black w/silver color
trimming, initials "N.J.K.", Ronson

Lincoln U.S5. penny, dated 1939

Three pence coin, dated 19L2

Infantry lapel insignia

English penny, dated 1935

One shilling coin, dated 1939

One shilling coin, dated 1925

Souvenir coin

Souvenir coins, two shillings each, dated l9h0 and 1942

NHFHRFHRFR

3. It is requested that the records of your office be checked and
this Bureau informed if Unknown decedent X-68 has been officiall identTfied.
In the event sufficient information is not available at yo !ii
establish identity of Unknown decedent, it is requested th
furnished this Bureau in order that disposal may be made o
effects received here.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

2 Incls
1. Cy o/s inv
2. Cy GR label Asst Effects Quartermaster

‘QV'V'_Y;‘ )



QMGMR 293 lst Ind.
TRAVERS, Thomas J.

ASN 12065218

(Blosville) France

WD, OQMG, Washington 25, D. T., 19 February 1947

70: Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, Kansas Lity Quarter-
master Depot, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kensas Gity 1, Missourl

l. Records on file this office indicate that the remeins of
Unlnown X-68, Plot S, Bow 7, Grave 135, Us S. Military Cemetery,
Blosville, France, are the remains of TRAVERS, Thomas J., Pvt. 12065218,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

aég? MacFARLAND /%‘M

Ve jor, QMC
2 Tncls: w/d Assistant



i ) ", BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

| _ [ UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAI * -/ 5. .7

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SENIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:'

Pvt Thomas J. Travers, 12 065 218 !

Plot S, Row T, Grave 135, 19 March 1948
United States Militery Cemetery

Blosville, France

A C

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
I, 00 THEJQIME rﬁﬂﬁ ‘?J— ‘(‘leﬁa?: ;:g:;:;;:regxg;%mmp to the deceased by placing an
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D winow D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
l:l FATHER E MOTHER D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

[] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
- DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X* in the box opposite the oph;gn you have selected.)

i~ F 7
7

E 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS.

| D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR MEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) )

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X** in the proper box)

DYES DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate

this fact by inserting the word ““NONE" in the space below.) ) !
// o /,.Jr-'i-'f T JiNgs 1003
ovE

// . y, i ey
P //// LD oz, Sk
oI p 7
| fuseom 345 MILITARY A4 Sk | i1

éx {;‘%PR :26 5 Me l.l- LGFI:!.-'\.A\



a

. /7 PART I (Continued) '

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Uption Number 2 or 3, or Optlon Number 4 with your own funeraj ceremonies desired atalovation
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHOMNE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELAT!AOSIESDHP TO

THKAVER S Whini s o (XA

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN Amun OF PROVINCE (| STATE OR TERRITORY OF
f / %% %OR COUNTRY
_43.2 / L/ﬂ\' / ,-5} A’ef/ =%

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL 4STRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR [l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
e best of my knowledge and belief,

zf’*’ﬁ-“m(j | BRY Epsi (7% STREET

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREE¥ AND NUMBER)
CRINERINE 7RpyERS ﬂew ‘/e oy A/ %m

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) " (CITY AND STATE)
Subggtibed and duly SWO% according to law by the above-namegd-applicant thi ay f%
195/ at city (or town) of B couniy of j; % ;; é State (or Territory or

District) of

*NOTE ——Page 4 is part o@aﬂesmhon Clapar= oFDIEn “”T”"“J"'”Q ﬂﬂmmm&u 5

(OEFICIAL TITLE) / rZd
PAGE 2 / /{ 16—50411~1




"BRE Form #43 . . ‘-
20 Sep 48

. F

Attached hereto corrssnondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

TRAVERS THOMAS J PVT 1206 5518
(Last Nans) (rirst Name) Initial) (Rank) (ASN)

Subject remains have been permanently interrsd overseas in the United

States Military Cemetery ST LAURENT

Tnel #
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Basic ltr fr 0QMG, Wash 25 DC, file QMCGMR 293 Trevers, Thomas J., Pvt., 12 065 218,
subj "Non Reply to Letter of Inquiry™; dtd 1T M&r4s e

TCNYP-TDC 293 (Gen'l) - lst Ind.

Americen Graeves Registration Division, New York Port of Embarkation, lst
Avenue & 58th Street, Brooklyn 20, New York, 5 April 1948

T0: Office of The Wuartermester General, Washington 25, D. C. ATTENTION:
Memoriel Division

Inclosed is Form 345 completed by Mrs. Catherine Travers.

1 Incl. WA

Completed Form 345 st Lt.,
sst. Adminjgtrative Officer

J‘Q.QQ“‘



DEPARTMENT OF TH¥E ARMY
UFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
HASHINGTQH;25, B, C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMGMR 293 Travers, Thomas J., Pvt., 12 065 218
Plot 5, Row 7, Grave 135
United States Military Cemetery
Blosville, France

19 Merch 1948
PRIORITY
SUBJECT: TNon Reply to Letter of Inguiry
TO: Commending Gensral
New York Port of Embarkation
First Avenue end 58th Street

Brooklyn 20, New York
Attn: AGR Division

1. To date this office has not received & reply form indicating disposition

instructions for the decedent from mother
(relationship)
Mre. Catherine Travers, 321 Bast 89th Street, New York, New York
(name) (address)

2. It is requested that the attached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplish-
ed, and legal documents, if appropriate, be furnished this office as soon as
posseible.

3. It is recommended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the appropriate
form, as 1t may have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
request. In the event you are unasble to secure disposition instructions from the
Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action teken by your
representative be furnished this office for use as a basis for final disposition
of remains of the decedent.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Incls. JOEN 0 HYATT
Colonel, QMC.*
Memorial Divisigtf



DEPARTMENT OF TEE ARMY
JTICE OF THE QUARTEEMASTER GENE. _,
WASEINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To RR Br: QMGMR 293 Travers, Thomas J., Pvt., 12 065 218
Plot S, Row 7, Grave 135

United States Military Cemetery
Biosvills, ¥rance

-% 19 March 1948
PRIORITY
SUBJECT: Rom Reply to lLetter of Inguiry
TO: Conmanding General
New York Port of Hmbarkation
First Avenue and 58th Street

Brocklyn 20, New York
Attn: AGR Division

1. To date this office hae not received & reply form Indicating disposition

instructions for the decedent from mother
(reietionship)
Mrs, Catherine Travers, 321 #awt 80th Street, New York, New York
{neme) (address) -

2. It is roquested that the atitached OQMG Form 345 be properly accomplish-
ed, and legal documents, if appropriate, be furnishsd this office a& socon as
possible.

3. It is recamended that in contact with the Next of Kin mentioned above,
they first be queried as to whether or not they have submitted the sppropriete
form, &s it mey have been mailed to this office since receipt by you of this
request. In the eveni you are uneble to secure dieposition instructions from the
Next of Kin, it is further requested that a statement of the action taken by your
reprosenteative be furnished this office for use as & basis for final disposition
of rempine of the decedent.

oAE} /= JOEN 0. NYATT
| = f = Colonel, QMC
m D, Memorial Divhipn
Y- < s
™ S8
k=
&5 <l

how



nansas ity L, Missouri Late L Mareh 1947

BUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of ¢ ML
’ 1%521! il late a
(Name of ceceased) (Army Serisl Number)
- Inf, ;
Pt , . _.who died
(Grade) (Organization, Arm or Service)
onthedl day or June 13“_5_,, at__ Purcpean Area =

T0: The 4djutant General, var Lepartment, washington 25, L. C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Ko., pursuant to $.0. 152, Hq., KCQM Depot, dated 5 July 1346, for the purpose of
disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military
law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at aecedent's
camp or guerters, efects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local cebtors owed decedent's estate ¥ none of which the sum of § none
was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state "Hene", otherwise
atbach itemizea statement of sums owing ané collected.) (Incl. none)

¢. Decedent owed uncisputed loeal creditors the sum ol & none, which has
been paic by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of cecedent. \¥ee inclosed receipt
none, Inecl none).

d. Disposition of decedent's ef'tects (less money pele ereditors, il any)
has been mace by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through.the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (uee sumnary Courtelartial
FINLUING below).

FINLING

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, ¥issouri, on

14 March 1947 , pursuant®to 5.0, 182, Headgusrters, KCuu Lepot,

dated b July 1946, the application or aftidavit or Mrs. CatheringiPravers

for the eff'ects of the anove-named deceasec soldier, or person subject te military
law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant svioence, was
culy considered;

Whersupon, this Summary Court-Martial fi§ﬂ€’that, unaer the provisions of AW, 112,

Travers of
> J - (Name of person found entitled)
321 East 89 Street , New 'Yofk/ State of
(Number, street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village)
Hew York , is the Father — of the

(#elationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Gourt Officer)
P, U, MAXEY

EFF Qi Form (Name, Rank, Grganization)
19 Nov 1946 75 SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES

IKANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
“ ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 8-13 Jan 46)
_ KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI RTB:LK: bq
i REPLY ReFer ToSEQDK_ 220,87 (162571) 13 July 1945

SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Property

TO: Commanding Officer
3rd Battalion
507 Parachute Infantry |
APU 514, c/c Postmaster /
New York, New York

1. 4ittention is invited to inclosed copy, letter, 25 June 1945,
from Mrs Catherine Travers, inguiring about perscnal effects of her
son, Thomas J. Travers, 12005218, Pvt., 1nf,, deceased.

2. To date, no property of Pvt. Travers, nor any other informa-
tion pertaining thereto, has been received at this Bureau.

3. It is requested that an investigation be made, to determine
disposition mace of subject property, and this Bureau informed of re-
sult, to ensble further reply to the mother.

FOR THE EFFECTS QUARTERWASTER:

: 2 7 4 AL foh7
1 Incl--a/s ‘TE.‘TL‘EﬁDWN
1st Lt., QMC

Chief, Adm. Division

SPQDK 220,87 (162571) 1st Ind. ADS/3f
HEADQUARTERS 507TH PARACHUTE INFANTRY, APO 452, U, S. Amy, 27 July 1945.
TO: Commanding Ofricer, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Army Effects
Bureau, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansias City 1, Missouri.

r

File copy Form 54 indicates that subject soldier had no personal
effects. Only explanation possible is that subject soldier's bag may have
been lost or pilfered while unit was in combat, or bag may have been im-
properly marked and turned in for excess, Form 54 forwarded to Effects

Quartermaster on 2 August 194/.

For the Commanding Officer:
ANTHONY D. SAKER,

| 1st Lt, 507th Prcht Inf,
1 Incl--n/c Assistant Adjutant
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COPY

KCQMD
. . ALB-wdt
EFFLCTS UARTERUASTER U.K, N
DLPOT G-14
United States Army HGL/Jjg

15th October, 1944.

SUBJLCT: Trensmittal of Inventories of Lffects,

TO $ The Effects wuartermaster, Kansas City <M Depoi,
601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri,

l. The attached Inventories have been on hand ot this office for
30 days or more; the effects to which they refer have never been re-
ceived by this office, It is believed the effects may have been
erroneously forwarded direct to your office, to the beneficiary; or
to the Effects quartermaster in France. In view oi the fact that we
are unable to contact the Units to ascertain disposition of the
effects, and thet ultimatcly 81l effects will be received by your
office, we are forwarding these forms for your records.

2. The method of hendlivng Form 54's at this office is that all
Form 54's are checked mgainst effects on hand, Vhere eficcte have
been received, such forms will be forwarded by letter of trensmittal
to your office giving information as to the disposition of the effects,
end at the expiration of one month, if no effects are received, the
forms will be trensmitted to your office in eccordence with paragraph 1.

R. J. MOULTON.
Lt. Col. JMC.
Lffecis ¢ M U.K,

Incls: Inventories and
List in duplicate,






IN REPLY REFER TO___~ {

ARMY SERVICE FORCES

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

162571 JRM:NM:nls

¥Mrs, Catherine Travers
321 East 89thr Street
New York, New York

Dear Mrs, Travers:

This will acknowledge receipt of your recent letter
in regard to the personal effects of your son, Private Thomas
J. Travers.

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau
has not yet received any property of Private Travers. It seems
reasonsble to assume that his effects ultimately will reach
this Bureau; however, because of transportation delays and other
difficulties, the time of arrival here is most uncertain.

It is my intention to forward any of your son's prop=
erty to you immediately upon receipt at this Bureau.

I wish to express my sincere regret of the circum-
stances prompting this correspondence.

Yours very truly,

F. A. ECKHARDT
Captain QMNMC
Assistant

March 13, 1945






/ ETB:LK:bg il -~
162571

July 13, 1945

Mrs. Catherine Travers / :
321 East 89th Street
New York, New Yo-k o

J”,/’

Dear Mrs. Travers: ~
ol */
This refers to your letier of Jfme 25 regard-,
ing persoylé;ects of your son, Private Thomas J.
Travers. - '

._J'"(‘

, nor any other information pertain-
ing there a8 beern received at tle Army Effects
Bureau. “We have this date directed tracer oversees
to the Commanding Officer of your son's former or-
genizetion in an effort to locate his belongings.

Although gfme time may elapse before a reply -
is received,¥ocu may be assured tha! prompily upon /
the receipt of any information you will be notifiges

No prope

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC

7
2nd Lt., QMC

Chief, Correspondence Branch =



CEBPY
KCQMD
AEB:bg

321 East 89 Street
New York, New York
June 25, 1945

Army Effects Bureau

Kansa City Quarterma:ter Depot
601 Hardesty Avenue

Kansas City 1, Missouri

Dear Sirs:

I heve written you previously to inquire if you had any
of my son's personal effects. At that time, you repliec that
you had not received any of his things from overseas.

It is a year this month since he was killed and I still
have not received any of his belongings or any informetion in

regard to them,

I am writing to you again in the hope that you may help
me, -

1f you have received any of his efflects or any informa-
tion in regard to them, I wculd apprecizte it very much if
you would send same by return mail.

You will find necessary data below signature.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Catherine Travers
Son!s Name

Pvt. Thomas J. Travers
ASN 120/5218

Killed in action on the =~ - o\
eleventh of June 1944 in \'

France 7 - )\}J @/}\



/ SR

162571 RTB:LK;vy
/August 14, 1945

Mrs, Catherine Trav?fs
321 Bast 6Sbh Stree
New York, New York 7

De r Mrs. Travarsn//

Reference is made to"'prevlous gorrespondence ref;arding
person=l effects of your son, Private Thomas J. Travers.

As previously indicated, trgpcer was directed overseas
in an effort to locate his belongings. Answer to this tracer
indicates that ap/arcntly none of Private Travers' effects were
received there. /

I wish to assure you tlet in the event any information
regarding property of your son is received here at & later date,
you will be notified promptly. /

/

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt., QMO
Chief, Correspondence Branch




5-26 Mer M7
7 PUM/MH/ms

162571 28" f;ebmary 1947
Mrs, Cather ﬂs/éravers )
321 Hast ?‘tb Strest

Wew York,/New York / ’7

Dear Mrs. Travers:

P /

The Army Effects Bureasu has receive&xfrgﬂerseas
some personal affac'ygonsisting of a cigarefte cése and
lighter, an insignia{ and some sou coins, which belonged
to your son, Private Thomas J. 8.

_ To make proper disposition of these effects, it is
necesgary that we have certain information regerding your
son% fomily. I would like to kmow whether Me was married
and, if so, the name and address of his widow; also, the
neme and address of his fapher, if living.

In addition, if an executor or administrator of his
estate has been appointed, the originsl or a certified copy
of the Letters Testamentary or letters of Administration
should be sent here for inspegtion. Any papers that you send
us will be returned promptly, 5 :

For your convenience, thi is inclosed an addressed
envelope which requires no postage!

Yours very truly,

1 X o :
1 “ncl P. V. MAXEY
Envelope 1t Lol, MC
Bffects Quartermaster
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S-7 Apr 47~
o PIM/MTR /o~
L1631 T 18 March 1947.
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A

Yre. Catherine Travers
321 Bast 8Q Street
Hew York, Hew York

Deor Mra, Travars:

-
Thank vou for the information recently given the
oy Bffects Buresm in cronection with the dispeszl of per-
enuz“ property of your son, Privafe Thomes J, Travers.

This nroperty consisting of s few small ~Atenms is
being sent t2 you 2t the sbove address. I, for some rea-
son, the nroterty has not reached you st the expitation of
thirttr dzys fror the date of this 1ether vlanse notify me

sc trocer cen be instituted.

I am retwning the documents which you so ld.udly
submitted to this Buresm for exsminstion..

With reference to the wrist wateh about which you
have inguired, it has not been received here nor any other
information pertaining thereto. However, if you will fur-
nish 2 complete dssuription of this item, 2 more thorough
search will 'ne Zade in an afforé» io locate it.

For your convenience ir replying, there is adaclased
a self-addressed envelope which needs no postage.

iy

Yours very truly,

p
/
3 Incls P. U, MAZRY
Power of .&ttm'nw/ It Col, QL
Wil Effects Quariermaster

Envelope



17 Beptember 1947

¥re. Catherine Travers
321 Bast 89th Btreet
Hew York, New York

Desxr Mre. Travers:

The people of the United Btates, through the Congress have suthorized the
diginter—snt and Jinal burial of the hercie dead of World War II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responeibility
to the honored deead. The records of the War Pepartment indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-nmmed deceased, who gave his life in the

pervice of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Dispomition of World War II Armed Forves Dead,"”
and "American Oemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made
riing to

avallable to you by your Governmemt. If you are the next of kin aceo
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of

World War II Armmed Forces Pead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the en~
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remains.” B8hould you desire to relin-
guish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the

enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral 8
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this

office.

Will you pleese complete enclosed form, "Request for Pisposition of
Remaing” and mai} in the sed self-addressed envelope, which reguires no

postage, vmngo days its receipt by you? Its prompt returm will
aveld unnecess®xy delays.
o S
o~ =2/ Sincerely,
U
oy QW
[ Inels. N s THOMAS B. LARKIN
M~ S Major General
x The Quartermaster General



9 May 1949

Pvt Thomas J. Trevers, ASN 12 065 218

Plot E, Row 16, Grave 3k _
Heaﬂstone. Cross 1

St. Leurent (France) U. S. Military Cemetery

— i s ‘__vféf"“r/’
Mrg, Catherine Travers B
321 East 89th Street
New York, New York

Dear Mrs, Travers:

This is to inform you that the remalns of your loved one have
been permemently interred, as recorded ebove, side by side wlth com-
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funerel services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial.

After the Deparitment of the Army has completed all finel interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care end supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commissicn elso will have the respomnsibility for permanent construction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permsment
headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of head~
gtone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereson, should be
addressed to the Americem Battle Monmuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
vigitors, You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with Pitting dignity and solemmity and that the grave-site will be care-
fully end connjentigmly mainta.ined in perpetuity by the United States
Government . o "

°/=
4]

—

] 8incerely yours,
oy

H. FELDMAW
Major General
The Quartermaster General

fed
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